
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11900 11608 11323 11091 10878 10750 10597 10478 10407 10315 10264 10337 10444 10639 10483 10504 11120 12247 12919 13376 13701 14045 14340 14425 305,409
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 552
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 597 594 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,373
JMJGU2 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 405 424 459 496 517 519 538 538 538 549 549 549 549 549 549 12,018
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 597 594 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,373
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 689 672 656 642 630 623 614 607 603 597 594 599 605 616 607 608 644 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,138
TBINU2 689 672 656 642 630 623 614 607 603 597 594 599 605 616 607 608 644 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,138
TBINU3 689 672 656 642 630 623 614 607 603 597 594 599 605 616 607 608 644 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,138
JMAHU1 689 672 656 642 630 623 614 607 603 597 594 599 605 616 607 608 644 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,138
JMAHU2 689 672 656 642 630 623 614 607 603 597 594 599 605 616 607 608 644 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,138
PGPSU1(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 85 83 75 1,816
PGPSU2(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 85 82 75 1,814
PKLGU1(MFO) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584
PKLGU2(MFO) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584
CBPSBK1A 141 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 142 139 139 139 139 3,348
CBPSBK1B 141 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 142 139 139 139 139 3,348
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 208 195 191 187 186 178 174 175 177 185 176 175 187 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,026
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 122 99 98 119 155 110 107 143 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,697
PAKABK1A 102 100 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 100 102 101 100 100 100 2,413
PAKABK1B 102 100 105 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 100 102 101 100 100 100 2,413
PAKABK3A 102 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 100 102 101 100 100 100 2,412
PAKABK3B 102 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 102 101 100 100 100 2,412
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 179 147 139 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 151 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,760
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 175 147 139 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 151 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,758
SGB3GT33 156 138 181 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 173 140 156 152 136 138 140 3,340
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 328 282 254 246 240 237 221 213 214 219 235 216 216 239 299 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,524
TJGSBK2A 347 337 347 315 267 241 232 225 223 206 199 200 206 221 202 203 225 285 340 347 347 337 339 340 7,236
TJGSBK2B 347 337 347 315 267 241 232 225 223 206 199 200 205 221 202 202 225 285 340 347 347 335 337 339 7,232
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SKSPBK1 307 292 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 293 307 304 290 291 293 4,774
SGB3GT31 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 110 141 133 100 104 108 1,801
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,132
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 141 133 100 104 108 1,592
KLPPGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,062
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 2,843
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 161 161 161 1,895
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 735
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 665
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 80 80 80 80 874
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 67 80 80 80 80 1,286
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 840
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 150 834
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 150 759
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 35 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 923 1002 937 1169 1382 1475 1583 1667 1718 1837 1892 1879 1839 1720 1833 1836 1553 989 976 918 984 900 900 935 28,656

TOTAL GEN 11816 11524 11239 11007 10794 10666 10513 10394 10323 10231 10180 10253 10360 10555 10399 10420 11036 12163 12835 13292 13617 13961 14256 14341 303,414

04-Oct-11
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14221 14087 14015 14277 14511 14719 14704 14713 14723 14676 14279 13744 13313 13106 13262 13949 13984 13903 13790 13571 13233 12919 12610 12317 305,409
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 552
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,373
JMJGU2 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 12,018
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,373
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,138
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,138
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,138
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,138
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,138
PGPSU1(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 78 75 85 75 75 75 1,816
PGPSU2(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 77 75 84 75 75 75 1,814
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,584
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 140 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,348
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,348
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,026
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,697
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 100 100 2,413
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 100 100 2,413
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 100 100 2,412
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 100 100 2,412
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,760
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,758
SGB3GT33 133 130 130 131 142 161 159 160 162 155 139 130 130 130 130 130 133 132 141 135 150 140 130 136 3,340
TJGSBK1A 351 331 339 350 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 333 320 286 320 340 351 350 351 351 351 351 346 351 7,524
TJGSBK2A 333 317 324 332 341 347 347 347 347 347 339 319 306 272 306 324 332 333 341 335 347 340 329 335 7,236
TJGSBK2B 333 317 324 332 341 347 347 347 347 347 339 319 306 272 306 324 332 333 340 335 347 340 329 335 7,232
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SKSPBK1 288 273 279 285 295 312 309 311 312 306 293 275 265 242 266 279 287 286 294 289 302 293 284 290 4,774
SGB3GT31 95 88 88 92 114 152 147 150 154 139 108 88 88 88 88 88 93 92 111 99 130 110 88 100 1,801
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 3,132
SGB3GT32 95 88 88 92 114 152 147 150 153 139 107 88 88 88 88 88 93 92 111 99 129 110 88 0 1,592
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 3,062
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 2,843
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 1,895
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 735
SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 665
SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 874
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 75 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 1,286
TMGR 3 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 840
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 100 0 110 150 150 150 150 150 150 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 834
PGAU 4 0 0 0 110 150 150 150 150 150 150 115 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 759
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 5 0 0 100 100 100 100 94 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 105 0 0 0 150 150 150 146 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 35 20 20 20 111 68 90 35 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 7 14 14 14 14 13 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 986 1120 1042 1080 981 909 918 909 909 946 943 1178 1299 1406 1253 976 971 902 900 964 900 976 1066 930 28,656

TOTAL GEN 14140 14006 13934 14196 14430 14638 14623 14632 14642 14595 14198 13663 13232 13025 13178 13865 13900 13819 13706 13487 13149 12835 12526 12233 303,414


